

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-679

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act would it be possible to forward me the following information regarding the use of home phototherapy systems used by your community midwifery teams.

- 1. What (if any) home phototherapy system is used in the community to manage jaundice in babies?
- 2. When were they purchased or when was a contract agreed?
- 3. How many were purchased? (Per Hospital if purchased)
- 4. When will they be renewed or when does the current contract expire?
- 5. Would it also be possible to obtain the contact details of the person dealing with managing the home phototherapy systems that the community midwifery teams use?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. None.
- 2. N/A
- 3. N/A
- 4. N/A
- 5. N/A

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 15 NOVEMBER 2023)